

CANADIAN PROFESSIONAL RODEO ASSOCIATION

2025 GOLD CARD LIFETIME MEMBER APPLICATION

For members to be eligible for Gold Card status you must be a member in **good standing** who has paid membership dues for a period of **ten** (10) **consecutive years or over fifteen** (15) **years accumulated** and **be forty-five** (45) **years of age or over**.

CPRA Gold Card holders are entitled to enter and compete at all CPRA rodeos. However, to become eligible to compete, you must *pay the insurance portion* (\$105), the *Sport Medicine* fee (\$25), CPRA Magazine (\$28.50) *plus GST* (total \$161.18). These portions of the dues are to be paid annually and are due *two (2) full business days prior to* entries opening. All competing members must *complete the annual renewal forms* before memberships will be processed.

CPRA Contract Gold Card holders are entitled to work at CPRA rodeos. However, to become eligible to work a rodeo, you must **pay the current membership fees and dues** for the current year for your applicable member type. These dues are to be paid annually and are due **two (2) full business days prior to** the first day of the rodeo. All contract members must **complete the annual renewal forms** before memberships will be processed.

CPRA Gold Card holders that do not compete or work must only complete *the Gold Card application form* before memberships will be processed.

If you meet the Gold Card requirements listed above, please complete the following and return to the CPRA office by mail to 272245 Range Road 292 NE, Airdrie, AB, T4A 2L5 or by fax (403-945-0936) or email to reception@rodeocanada.com.

Date of Application:	
Name:	
Address:	
Email Address:	
Phone Number:	
CPRA Member Number:	
Date of Birth:	
Signature:	
CPRA Office use only:	
Approved by:	
Date:	ership card will be mailed out to you as soon as available of the year in

*Please note that the gold membership card will be mailed out to you as soon as available of the year in which you apply.